
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Join Parent

Approved Join Parent

Approved Spouse of Irish Citizen

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

provide Visa Refusal letters from the UK Authorities

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to disclose your previous UK Refusals.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Research

1504941

1504951

1504961

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

24826992

25383262

25489802

1504971

1504981

24708282

25738652

26036482

26493882

25489902

25737792

25738302



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant answered 'No' on their application when 

asked have they ever been refused entry to, deported from, or 

otherwise required to leave another country.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Investigations in which you were contacted by this 

office have called your bone fides into question. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No clear link to reference has been shown. No confirmation 

of hotel booking for duration of stay

26814762

26829202

26888322

26725052

26742702

26779782



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient

ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay.  In the 

application, the applicant gave details of a reference in Ireland. 

No letter of invitation was submitted with the visa application 

form.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Refused ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following 

checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the 

applicant submitted false documents/information in support of 

the application.

F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. Please note that a six month, legitimate, bank 

statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum 

lodgements must be explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay and no 

itinerary provided. A full itinerary of your trip should be provided 

along with confirmation of a hotel booking and full details of your 

reason for travelling to Ireland.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Employment

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

26908322

26908832

26912332

26899692

26900582

26900962

26960592

26963362

26971122

26937642

26937812

26955082

26976372

26985902

26985942

26972162

26972982

26974582



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to address inconsistencies relating to 

your employment in China

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Employment

Approved Study

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study (Phd)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Study

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Business 

27008292

27020932

27021332

26986192

26986412

26988022

27061922

27076072

27092082

27048392

27049372

27060992

27104072

27106652

27107492

27095362

27099792

27102102

27116532

27116852

27117392

27107942

27110992

27116252

27118522

27118612

27118972

27117752

27118182

27118262

27131732

27131822

27132102

27119292

27119572

27120932

27132312

27132342

27132442

27132172

27132192

27132252

27133642

27132602

27132612

27132832



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Internship

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit - ADS

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

27134092

27134342

27147332

27149532

27150382

27142482

27146902

27146952

27153342

27153722

27156022

27151192

27151242

27153222

27161452

27162252

27162622

27161142

27161182

27161412

27164462

27174202

27176692

27162912

27163102

27164092

27188062

27188742

27189282

27179972

27187442

27187662

27194282

27196682

27202822

27189642

27193562

27193922

27204692

27204842

27204892

27203332

27204482

27204662

27206282

27206362

27206452

27204962

27205192

27205962

27207252

27207832

27208112



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

27208332

27208452

27213372

27220132

27220432

27221582

27213912

27219952

27220092

27237092

27239272

27250762

27230392

27236292

27236942

27224762

27173652

27179282

27205642

27104472

27114872

27149452


