Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
1504941	Approved	Business
1504951	Approved	Business
1504961	Approved	Business
1504971	Approved	Business
1504981	Approved	Business
24708282	Approved	Join Parent
24826992	Approved	Join Parent
25383262	Approved	Spouse of Irish Citizen
25489802	Refused	 IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
25489902	Refused	 IH:- Immigration history of applicant OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
25737792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
25738302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
25738652	Approved	Join Parent
26036482	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to provide Visa Refusal letters from the UK Authorities INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to disclose your previous UK Refusals. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26493882	Approved	Research

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

26725052	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant answered 'No' on their application when asked have they ever been refused entry to, deported from, or otherwise required to leave another country. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
26742702	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Investigations in which you were contacted by this office have called your bone fides into question. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
26779782	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26814762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26829202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26888322	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. R:- No clear link to reference has been shown. No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

26899692	Refused	F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient
20099092	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the
		application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as
		displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay. In the
		application, the applicant gave details of a reference in Ireland.
		No letter of invitation was submitted with the visa application
		form.
26900582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26900962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26908322	Approved	Visit - ADS
26908832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26912332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
26937642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26937812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26955082	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26960592	Approved	Business
26963362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26971122	Approved	Business
26972162	Refused	ID:- Authenticity of documents/information provided. Following
		checks conducted by this office, it has been determined that the
		applicant submitted false documents/information in support of
		the application. F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient or
		incomplete. Please note that a six month, legitimate, bank
		statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum
		lodgements must be explained.
		INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by
		the applicant are bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
		R:- No confirmation of hotel booking for duration of stay and no
		itinerary provided. A full itinerary of your trip should be provided
		along with confirmation of a hotel booking and full details of your
		reason for travelling to Ireland.
26972982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
26972982	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
26976372	Approved	Employment
26985902	Approved	Business
26985942	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

26986192	Approved	Business
26986412	Approved	Business
26988022	Approved	Business
27008292	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. You have failed to address inconsistencies relating to
		your employment in China
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following propose
		visit.
27020932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27021332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27048392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27049372	Approved	Employment
27060992	Approved	Study
27061922	Approved	Conference / Event
27076072	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27092082	Approved	Business
27095362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27099792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27102102	Approved	Study (Phd)
27104072	Approved	Business
27106652	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27107492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27107942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27110992	Approved	Study
27116252	Approved	Visit - ADS
27116532	Approved	Visit - ADS
27116852	Approved	Visit - ADS
27117392	Approved	Visit - ADS
27117752	Approved	Visit - ADS
27118182	Approved	Visit - ADS
27118262	Approved	Conference / Event
27118522	Approved	Visit - ADS
27118612	Approved	Conference / Event
27118972	Approved	Visit - ADS
27119292	Approved	Visit - ADS
27119572	Approved	Visit - ADS
27120932	Approved	Conference / Event
27131732	Approved	Join Spouse
27131822	Approved	Join Parent
27132102	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132102	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132192	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132252	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132312	Approved	Study
27132342	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132442	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132602	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132612	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132832	Approved	Visit - ADS
27132632	Approved	Business

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

27134092	Approved	Visit - ADS
27134342	Approved	Visit - ADS
27142482	Approved	Business
27146902	Approved	Business
27146952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27147332	Approved	Business
27149532	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27150382	Approved	Conference / Event
27151192	Approved	Business
27151242	Approved	Business
27153222	Approved	Business
27153342	Approved	Business
27153722	Approved	Business
27156022	Approved	Internship
27161142	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27161182	Approved	Conference / Event
27161412	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27161452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27162252	Approved	Business
27162622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27162912	Approved	Business
27163102	Approved	Business
27164092	Approved	Business
27164462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27174202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27176692	Approved	Conference / Event
27179972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27187442	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27187662	Approved	Business
27188062	Approved	Study
27188742	Approved	Business
27189282	Approved	Business
27189642	Approved	Business
27193562	Approved	Visit - ADS
27193922	Approved	Visit - ADS
27194282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27196682	Approved	Business
27202822	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27203332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27204482	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27204662	Approved	Business
27204692	Approved	Study
27204842	Approved	Business
27204892	Approved	Business
27204962	Approved	Business
27205192	Approved	Business
27205962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27206282	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27206362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27206452	Approved	Business
27207252	Approved Approved	Visit (Tourist) Visit (Tourist)
27207832		

Decisions for period from 12/09/2016 to 18/09/2016

	• ·	
27208332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27208452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27213372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27213912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27219952	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27220092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27220132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27220432	Approved	Study
27221582	Approved	Business
27230392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27236292	Approved	Conference / Event
27236942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27237092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27239272	Approved	Business
27250762	Approved	Business
27104472	Approved	Business
27114872	Approved	Conference / Event
27149452	Approved	Business
27173652	Approved	Conference / Event
27179282	Approved	Business
27205642	Approved	Business
27224762	Approved	Business